



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 003507  
Date            24 April 2019

### ***Climate strike absences***

#### **Request:**

I am writing to you under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your local authority.

- 1) The number of unauthorised absences from your schools due to pupils participating in the Friday climate change strikes?  
Following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above requested information.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("The Act"), that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

To advise and assist you under Section 16 of the FOIA, you need to re-direct your enquiry to the relevant school. For reference we have provided their link below:

<https://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/education-and-schools/schools-list>

- 2) The number of fines issued related to these unauthorised absences? 0
- 3) The number of prosecutions underway, if any, for non-payment of these fines?  
0